
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3898
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
QUALITY OF STADIUM
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the quality of the stadium being constructed for the Commonwealth Games are upto the mark;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints about the quality of the stadium under construction; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government for redressing the complaints?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): All the stadia constructed for Commonwealth Games are as per Venue Briefs provided by the Organizing Committee(OC).

(c) & (d): Shortcomings in respect of some stadia such as minor seepage, dislodging of some tiles and minor portion false ceiling have come to light. Remedial action has been taken to redress these shortcomings.
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